

Freedom of Information Act 2000**Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request**

Date Request Received:05/06/2023

FOI Ref: 07_23-24

Requested Information

Contact details for lead of international recruitment

Response**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000**

Thank you for your request for information as detailed below, together with our reply.

Ref:	Question:	Response:
	The name and best contact details for your Chief People Officer, Head of recruitment, International recruitment lead or whoever would be the primary contact responsible for the recruitment of overseas Doctors, Nurses, Allied Health professionals or general clinical staffing professionals.	
1	Contact Name	Wiltshire Health and Care Recruitment
2	Contact's personal email address	whc.recruitment@nhs.net
3	Best Contact Number	None

If you have any further queries, please contact the Freedom of Information Team.

Exemption(s)

N/A

Attachment(s)

N/A

Date Response Sent:05/06/2023